

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2873/2017

Smt Sheela Devi Jangam And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

Arvind Kumar And Anr

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Brij Sharma, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Lokesh Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**22/01/2026**

List on 20.02.2026, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondent.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**

AARZOO ARORA /09