


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2873/2017

Smt Sheela Devi Jangam & Ors

----Appellants

Versus

Arvind Kumar & Anr

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Brij Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Jitendra Singh Mr.Lokesh Parihar

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

20/02/2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.1 submits that an application along-with certain documents has been submitted in the Office on 11.02.2026.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.1 is directed to supply the copy of the same in the Offices of counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants-claimants as well as to the respondent No.2, i.e., insurance company.

Office to check and list the aforesaid application along-with the documents for perusal of this Court.

List the matter on 24.03.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J