


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2873/2017

Smt Sheela Devi Jangam & Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Arvind Kumar & Anr.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vipin Kumar Lodwal for Mr. Brij Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh (for Resp. No. 1) Mr. Lokesh Parihar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

24/03/2026

The matter has come up on application (No. 1/2026) filed by respondent No. 1 under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC for taking additional documents on record.

The said application shall be considered at the time of hearing of appeal.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

SKS/44